CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT
PREVIOUSLY DEFINED AS SEX OFFENSE

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
* %k k k% %
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
% %k k k% %

FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

2016 YTD

25

144
106

31

912
683
229

2080
1362
295
371
52

3173
2316
857

2108
697
368

12911
6201
2744
3966

5418

224

2659

4610

1174

103

20522

3161
17361

2013-2015
YTD Avg

223

137.3
102.7
7.7
27.0

799.3
567.0
232.3

1506.3
841.7
291.0
330.3

43.3

2911.3
2255.3
656.0

2114.0
555.3
242.0

10534.7
5418.7
2189.0
2927.0

3553.7
149.0
2185.7
4646.3
862.3
106.3
16880.0

2465.3
14414.7

%
CHANGE

11.9%

4.9%
3.2%
-8.7%
14.8%

14.1%
20.5%
-1.4%

38.1%
61.8%

1.4%
12.3%
20.0%

9.0%
2.7%
30.6%

-0.3%
25.5%
52.1%

22.6%
14.4%
25.4%
35.5%

52.5%

50.3%

21.7%

-0.8%

36.1%

-3.1%

21.6%

28.2%
20.4%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



EASTWAY DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 3 0.3 800.0%
RAPE TOTAL 13 8.7 50.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL 106 77.0 37.7%
ARMED 81 58.3 38.9%
STRONG-ARM 25 18.7 33.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 176 110.0 60.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 120 54.0 122.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 20 28.3 -29.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 30 26.0 15.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 6 1.7 260.0%
BURGLARY TOTAL 220 223.3 -1.5%
RESIDENTIAL 175 193.0 -9.3%
COMMERCIAL 45 30.3 48.4%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 719 597.3 20.4%
FROM AUTO 327 207.0 58.0%
BICYCLE 22 17.0 29.4%
SHOPLIFTING 82 64.3 27.5%
OTHERS 288 309.0 -6.8%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 94 62.3 50.8%
ARSON TOTAL 4 9.0 -55.6%
TOTALS 1335 1088.0 22.7%
VIOLENT 298 196.0 52.0%
PROPERTY 1037 892.0 16.3%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



NORTH TRYON DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS

JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

2016

16

140
95
45

324
211

56
55

283
207
76

890
378

147
357

141

10

1807

483
1324

2013-2015
YTD Avg

33

17.3

113.0
78.7
343

169.3
96.0
33.0
373

3.0

246.7
206.3
40.3

700.0
258.3
8.3
94.7
338.7
86.7
9.7
1346.0

303.0
1043.0

%
CHANGE

-10.0%

-7.7%

23.9%
20.8%
31.1%

91.3%
119.8%
69.7%
47.3%
-33.3%

14.7%
0.3%
88.4%

27.1%

46.3%

-4.0%

55.3%

5.4%

62.7%

3.4%

34.2%

59.4%
26.9%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



NORTH DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 0 0.3 -100.0%
RAPE TOTAL 8 10.0 -20.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL 57 49.7 14.8%
ARMED 47 32.3 45.4%
STRONG-ARM 10 17.3 -42.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 181 128.7 40.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 117 86.7 35.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 16 15.3 4.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 46 22.7 102.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 2 4.0 -50.0%
BURGLARY TOTAL 296 336.7 -12.1%
RESIDENTIAL 236 273.3 -13.7%
COMMERCIAL 60 63.3 -5.3%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 1486 1098.0 35.3%
FROM AUTO 580 358.7 61.7%
BICYCLE 5 8.0 -37.5%
SHOPLIFTING 497 332.3 49.5%
OTHERS 404 399.0 1.3%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 98 83.7 17.1%
ARSON TOTAL 8 9.0 -11.1%
TOTALS 2134 1716.0 24.4%
VIOLENT 246 188.7 30.4%
PROPERTY 1888 1527.3 23.6%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



UNIVERSITY CITY DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 3 0.7 350.0%
RAPE TOTAL 17 12.0 41.7%
ROBBERY TOTAL 79 55.7 41.9%
ARMED 55 42.7 28.9%
STRONG-ARM 24 13.0 84.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 133 112.3 18.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 81 75.0 8.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 21 13.7 53.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 24 21.3 12.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 7 2.3 200.0%
BURGLARY TOTAL 376 339.7 10.7%
RESIDENTIAL 317 242.7 30.6%
COMMERCIAL 59 97.0 -39.2%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 1470 1138.3 29.1%
FROM AUTO 637 380.0 67.6%
BICYCLE 27 14.0 92.9%
SHOPLIFTING 330 277.7 18.8%
OTHERS 476 466.7 2.0%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 110 68.3 61.0%
ARSON TOTAL 9 6.7 35.0%
TOTALS 2197 1733.7 26.7%
VIOLENT 232 180.7 28.4%
PROPERTY 1965 1553.0 26.5%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



HICKORY GROVE DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 4 2.3 71.4%
RAPE TOTAL 7 7.7 -8.7%
ROBBERY TOTAL 52 61.0 -14.8%
ARMED 40 47.3 -15.5%
STRONG-ARM 12 13.7 -12.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 150 137.0 9.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 117 86.7 35.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 10 20.7 -51.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 22 27.3 -19.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 1 2.3 -57.1%
BURGLARY TOTAL 410 216.3 89.5%
RESIDENTIAL 206 172.0 19.8%
COMMERCIAL 204 44.3 360.2%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 765 578.3 32.3%
FROM AUTO 275 209.7 31.2%
BICYCLE 7 11.7 -40.0%
SHOPLIFTING 191 109.0 75.2%
OTHERS 292 248.0 17.7%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 69 56.3 22.5%
ARSON TOTAL 7 8.7 -19.2%
TOTALS 1464 1067.7 37.1%
VIOLENT 213 208.0 2.4%
PROPERTY 1251 859.7 45.5%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



INDEPENDENCE DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 0 1.0 -100.0%
RAPE TOTAL 10 10.0 0.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL 39 55.3 -29.5%
ARMED 35 39.0 -10.3%
STRONG-ARM 4 16.3 -75.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 88 82.3 6.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 51 42.3 20.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 14 15.7 -10.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 21 21.0 0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 2 33 -40.0%
BURGLARY TOTAL 192 191.0 0.5%
RESIDENTIAL 164 148.3 10.6%
COMMERCIAL 28 42.7 -34.4%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 828 736.0 12.5%
FROM AUTO 332 241.3 37.6%
BICYCLE 12 11.3 5.9%
SHOPLIFTING 220 184.0 19.6%
OTHERS 264 299.3 -11.8%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 79 67.0 17.9%
ARSON TOTAL 9 10.7 -15.6%
TOTALS 1245 1153.3 7.9%
VIOLENT 137 148.7 -7.8%
PROPERTY 1108 1004.7 10.3%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



PROVIDENCE DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 0 0.3 -100.0%
RAPE TOTAL 10 8.3 20.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL 29 25.7 13.0%
ARMED 23 16.0 43.8%
STRONG-ARM 6 9.7 -37.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 66 54.0 22.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 36 29.7 21.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 17 7.0 142.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 11 16.7 -34.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 2 0.7 200.0%
BURGLARY TOTAL 159 146.7 8.4%
RESIDENTIAL 105 104.3 0.6%
COMMERCIAL 54 42.3 27.6%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 998 911.3 9.5%
FROM AUTO 403 286.0 40.9%
BICYCLE 23 13.3 72.5%
SHOPLIFTING 267 293.7 -9.1%
OTHERS 305 318.3 -4.2%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 67 43.7 53.4%
ARSON TOTAL 3 4.3 -30.8%
TOTALS 1332 1194.3 11.5%
VIOLENT 105 88.3 18.9%
PROPERTY 1227 1106.0 10.9%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



SOUTH DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 0 0.7 -100.0%
RAPE TOTAL 5 5.3 -6.2%
ROBBERY TOTAL 17 17.7 -3.8%
ARMED 11 12.7 -13.2%
STRONG-ARM 6 5.0 20.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 19 26.0 -26.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 2 4.7 -57.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 4 7.0 -42.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 10 13.0 -23.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 3 1.3 125.0%
BURGLARY TOTAL 148 141.0 5.0%
RESIDENTIAL 131 111.7 17.3%
COMMERCIAL 17 293 -42.0%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 800 603.7 32.5%
FROM AUTO 403 215.7 86.9%
BICYCLE 14 5.3 162.5%
SHOPLIFTING 129 90.3 42.8%
OTHERS 254 292.3 -13.1%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 25 21.0 19.0%
ARSON TOTAL 7 9.0 -22.2%
TOTALS 1021 824.3 23.9%
VIOLENT 41 49.7 -17.4%
PROPERTY 980 774.7 26.5%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



WESTOVER DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS

JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

2016

83
68
15

171
125
28
16

250
186
64

887
452

14
123
298

78

1487

264
1223

2013-2015
YTD Avg

1.3

12.7

67.3
50.0
17.3

142.0
77.3
313
29.0

4.3

248.7
201.7
47.0

672.3
251.7
10.7
98.0
312.0
79.0
4.3
1227.7

223.3
1004.3

%
CHANGE

50.0%

-36.8%

23.3%
36.0%
-13.5%

20.4%
61.6%
-10.6%
-44.8%
-53.8%

0.5%
-7.8%
36.2%

31.9%

79.6%

31.3%

25.5%

-4.5%

-1.3%

84.6%

21.1%

18.2%
21.8%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



STEELE CREEK DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 1 2.3 -57.1%
RAPE TOTAL 21 13.0 61.5%
ROBBERY TOTAL 87 74.3 17.0%
ARMED 72 55.7 29.3%
STRONG-ARM 15 18.7 -19.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 123 74.0 66.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 67 31.7 111.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 24 17.7 35.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 27 19.3 39.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 5 5.3 -6.2%
BURGLARY TOTAL 277 173.7 59.5%
RESIDENTIAL 191 119.7 59.6%
COMMERCIAL 86 54.0 59.3%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 1286 997.0 29.0%
FROM AUTO 551 333.0 65.5%
BICYCLE 5 10.7 -53.1%
SHOPLIFTING 323 266.0 21.4%
OTHERS 407 387.3 5.1%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 97 73.0 32.9%
ARSON TOTAL 9 6.3 42.1%
TOTALS 1901 1413.7 34.5%
VIOLENT 232 163.7 41.8%
PROPERTY 1669 1250.0 33.5%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



METRO DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES 2016
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 4
RAPE TOTAL 11
ROBBERY TOTAL 83
ARMED 62
STRONG-ARM 21
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 324
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 230
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 37
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 54
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 3
BURGLARY TOTAL 185
RESIDENTIAL 146
COMMERCIAL 39
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 820
FROM AUTO 345
BICYCLE 13
SHOPLIFTING 87
OTHERS 375
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 122
ARSON TOTAL 11
TOTALS 1560
VIOLENT 422
PROPERTY 1138

Notes:

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE

2013-2015
YTD Avg

6.0

12.3

87.3
57.3
30.0

248.0
141.0
49.0
53.7
4.3

270.0
210.3
59.7

743.3
271.3
10.3
75.3
386.3
88.7
12.3
1468.0

353.7
1114.3

%
CHANGE

-33.3%

-10.8%

-5.0%
8.1%
-30.0%

30.6%
63.1%
-24.5%
0.6%
-30.8%

-31.5%
-30.6%
-34.6%

10.3%

27.1%

25.8%

15.5%

-2.9%

37.6%

-10.8%

6.3%

19.3%
2.1%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



FREEDOM DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

2013-2015 %
INDEX OFFENSES 2016 YTD Avg CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 4 3.7 9.1%
RAPE TOTAL 6 10.0 -40.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL 73 60.7 20.3%
ARMED 62 49.0 26.5%
STRONG-ARM 11 11.7 -5.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 238 157.3 51.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 170 91.0 86.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 23 35.0 -34.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 37 27.0 37.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 8 4.3 84.6%
BURGLARY TOTAL 303 307.3 -1.4%
RESIDENTIAL 222 232.0 -4.3%
COMMERCIAL 81 75.3 7.5%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 820 873.3 -6.1%
FROM AUTO 361 265.7 35.9%
BICYCLE 10 7.7 30.4%
SHOPLIFTING 118 203.0 -41.9%
OTHERS 331 397.0 -16.6%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 111 82.0 35.4%
ARSON TOTAL 10 14.3 -30.2%
TOTALS 1565 1508.7 3.7%
VIOLENT 321 231.7 38.6%
PROPERTY 1244 1277.0 -2.6%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



CENTRAL DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - JUNE

Report Compiled: July 12, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES 2016
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 1
RAPE TOTAL 11
ROBBERY TOTAL 67
ARMED 32
STRONG-ARM 35
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 86
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 34
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 25
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 18
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 9
BURGLARY TOTAL 72
RESIDENTIAL 30
COMMERCIAL 42
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 1023
FROM AUTO 361
BICYCLE 64
SHOPLIFTING 141
OTHERS 457
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 71
ARSON TOTAL 6
TOTALS 1337
VIOLENT 165
PROPERTY 1172

Notes:

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE

2013-2015
YTD Avg

0.0

8.3

54.7
28.0
26.7

62.7
24.3
17.0
15.3

6.0

67.7
38.3
29.3

793.3
260.0
20.7
94.0
418.7
41.0
1.7
1029.3

125.7
903.7

%
CHANGE

n.c.

32.0%

22.6%
14.3%
31.3%

37.2%
39.7%
47.1%
17.4%
50.0%

6.4%
-21.7%
43.2%

28.9%

38.8%

209.7%

50.0%

9.2%

73.2%

260.0%

29.9%

31.3%
29.7%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



